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CORRECTION SARL CHAMP’EST 

	
  
N°	
  compte	
   1/10/2009	
   Débit	
   Crédit	
  

512	
  
164	
  

Banque	
  
Emprunts	
  

Emprunt	
  bancaire	
  

10	
  000	
  
	
  

	
  
10	
  000	
  

	
  
N°	
  compte	
   02/10/2009	
   Débit	
   Crédit	
  

411	
  
701	
  
7085	
  

Clients	
  hors	
  UE	
  
Ventes	
  de	
  produits	
  finis	
  hors	
  UE	
  

Ports	
  facturés	
  
Facture	
  n°021009	
  

1	
  050	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  

	
  
900	
  
150	
  

	
  
Brut	
  HT	
  :	
  100	
  x10	
  =	
  	
   	
   1	
  000	
  
Remise	
  10	
  %	
  :	
  	
  	
   	
   	
  	
  	
  100	
  
Net	
  commercial	
  HT	
  :	
  	
   	
   	
  	
  	
  900	
  
Port	
  forfaitaire	
  HT	
  :	
  	
   	
   	
  	
  	
  150	
  
Net	
  à	
  payer	
  :	
  	
   	
   	
   1	
  050	
  
Pas	
  de	
  TVA	
  (exportation)	
  
	
  
N°	
  compte	
   08/10/2009	
   Débit	
   Crédit	
  

2	
  
2	
  
4	
  
2	
  
4	
  

	
  

Matériel	
  de	
  bureau	
  et	
  matériel	
  informatique	
  
Logiciels	
  
Etat-­‐TVA	
  sur	
  immobilisations	
  

Av.	
  et	
  ac.	
  versés	
  sur	
  cdes	
  d’immobilisations	
  
Fournisseurs	
  d’immobilisations	
  

Facture	
  n°123	
  

3	
  000	
  
600	
  
720	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  

400	
  
3	
  920	
  

	
  
Coût	
  d’entrée	
  de	
  l’ordinateur	
  HT	
  :	
  	
   	
   2	
  000	
  +	
  500	
  +	
  400	
  +	
  100	
  =	
  	
   	
   3	
  000€	
  
Logiciel	
  :	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  120€	
  
TVA	
  :	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   (3000+120)	
  x	
  0,2	
  =	
  	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  624€	
  
TTC	
  :	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   3	
  744€	
  
Acompte	
  :	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  	
  400€	
  
Net	
  à	
  payer	
  :	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   3	
  344€	
  
	
  
N°	
  compte	
   09/10/2009	
   Débit	
   Crédit	
  

6	
  
	
  
6	
  
4	
  
7	
  
4	
  
4	
  

Achats	
  d'autres	
  approvisionnements,	
  
emballages	
  perdus	
  
Transport	
  sur	
  achats	
  
Etat-­‐TVA	
  sur	
  autres	
  biens	
  et	
  services	
  

Escomptes	
  obtenus	
  
Fournisseurs	
  

Fournisseurs-­‐Av.	
  et	
  ac.	
  versés	
  sur	
  commandes	
  
Facture	
  n°234	
  

19	
  000	
  
	
  

1	
  380	
  
4	
  000	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

380	
  
22	
  000	
  
2	
  000	
  

	
  
Brut	
  HT	
  :	
  	
   	
   	
   20	
  000	
  
Remise	
  10	
  %	
  :	
  	
  	
   	
   	
  	
  1	
  000	
  
Net	
  commercial	
  HT	
  :	
  	
   	
   19	
  000	
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Escompte	
  2	
  %	
  :	
  	
   	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  380	
  
Net	
  financier	
  HT	
  :	
  	
   	
   18	
  620	
  
Port	
  :	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  1	
  380	
  
HT	
  :	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   20	
  000	
  
TVA	
  20	
  %	
  :	
  	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  4	
  000	
  
TTC	
  :	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   24	
  000	
  
Acompte	
  :	
  	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  2	
  000	
  
Net	
  à	
  payer	
  :	
  	
   	
   	
   22	
  000	
  
	
  
N°	
  compte	
   d°	
   Débit	
   Crédit	
  

4	
  
5	
  

Fournisseurs	
  
Banque	
  

Chèque	
  n°180	
  

22	
  000	
  
	
  

	
  
22	
  000	
  

	
  
N°	
  compte	
   13/10/2009	
   Débit	
   Crédit	
  

4	
  
5	
  

Personnel	
  –	
  avances	
  et	
  acomptes	
  
Banque	
  

Acompte	
  à	
  Mme	
  Dupont	
  

500	
  
	
  

	
  
500	
  

	
  
N°	
  compte	
   15/10/2009	
   Débit	
   Crédit	
  

6	
  
4	
  
4	
  

Entretien	
  et	
  réparation	
  
Etat,	
  TVA	
  à	
  régulariser	
  

Fournisseur	
  
Facture	
  n°	
  258	
  

5	
  000	
  
1	
  000	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  

6	
  000	
  

	
  
N°	
  compte	
   20/10/2009	
   Débit	
   Crédit	
  

2	
  
5	
  

Prêts	
  au	
  personnel	
  
Banque	
  

Prêt	
  au	
  salarié	
  WILHEM	
  

2	
  000	
  
	
  

	
  
2	
  000	
  

	
  
	
  

 
 
	
  


